
This file was created using most current Excel version. Enclosure 2 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2006-07 
Community Services and Supports (CSS) Programs 

Date: 4/7/2008 County: San Benito 

Program 1: 

Activity 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment 
County 
Funds Other Funds 

Program 1 
Full Service Partnership (FSP) 

County 
Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total FSP 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

New Programs 
County 

General System Development (GSD) 

Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total New Programs 
Existing Programs 

County 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total Existing Programs 

Total GSD 

$388,348 
$151,024 
$539,372 

$0 
$539,372 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$539,372 

$338,739 
$131,732 
$470,471 

$0 
$470,471 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$470,471 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$49,609 
$19,292 
$68,901 

$0 
$68,901 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$68,901 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

Outreach and Engagement (O&E) 
County 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total O&E 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

Total Program 1 $539,372 $470,471 $0 $0 $68,901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Child 
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This file was created using most current Excel version. Enclosure 2 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2006-07 
Community Services and Supports (CSS) Programs 

Date: 4/7/2008 County: San Benito 

Program 2: 

Activity 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment 
County 
Funds Other Funds 

Program 2 
Full Service Partnership (FSP) 

County 
Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total FSP 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

General System Development (GSD) 
New Programs 

County 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total New Programs 
Existing Programs 

County 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total Existing Programs 

Total GSD 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

Outreach and Engagement (O&E) 
County 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total O&E 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

Total Program 2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Transition Age Youth 
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This file was created using most current Excel version. Enclosure 2 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2006-07 
Community Services and Supports (CSS) Programs 

Date: 4/7/2008 County: San Benito 

Program 3: 

Activity 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment 
County 
Funds Other Funds 

Program 3 
Full Service Partnership (FSP) 

County 
Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total FSP 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

General System Development (GSD) 
New Programs 

County 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total New Programs 
Existing Programs 

County 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total Existing Programs 

Total GSD 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

Outreach and Engagement (O&E) 
County 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total O&E 

$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

Total Program 3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Adults 
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This file was created using most current Excel version. Enclosure 2 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2006-07 
Community Services and Supports (CSS) Programs 

Date: 4/7/2008 County: San Benito 

Program 4: 

Activity 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment 
County 
Funds Other Funds 

Program 4 
Full Service Partnership (FSP) 

County 
Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total FSP 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

General System Development (GSD) 
New Programs 

County 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total New Programs 
Existing Programs 

County 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total Existing Programs 

Total GSD 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

Outreach and Engagement (O&E) 
County 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total O&E 

$11,743 
$4,567 

$16,310 

$0 
$16,310 

$11,743 
$4,567 

$16,310 

$0 
$16,310 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

Total Program 4 $16,310 $16,310 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Older Adults 
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This file was created using most current Excel version. Enclosure 2 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2006-07 
Community Services and Supports (CSS) Program Summary 

Date: 4/7/2008 County: San Benito 

Activity 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment 
County 
Funds Other Funds 

All Programs 

County 
Full Service Partnership (FSP) 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total FSP 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

New Programs 
County 

General System Development (GSD) 

Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total New Programs 
Existing Programs 

County 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total Existing Programs 

Total GSD 

$388,348 
$151,024 
$539,372 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$539,372 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$539,372 

$338,739 
$131,732 
$470,471 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$470,471 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$470,471 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$49,609 
$19,292 
$68,901 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$68,901 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$68,901 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

Outreach and Engagement (O&E) 
County 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total County 
Contract Provider 

Client Housing 
Other Client Supports 
Personnel 
Other 

Total Contract Provider 
Total O&E 

$0 
$0 

$11,743 
$4,567 

$16,310 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$16,310 

$0 
$0 

$11,743 
$4,567 

$16,310 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$16,310 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

Total CSS Programs $555,682 $486,781 $0 $0 $68,901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
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This file was created using most current Excel version. Enclosure 2 

County: San Benito 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2006-07 
Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary 

Date: 4/7/2008 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment 
County 
Funds Other Funds 

CSS Programs: 
1 Child 
2 Transition Age Youth 
3  Adults 
4 Older Adults 
5 0 
6  0 
7  0 
8  0 
9  0 

10 0 
11 0 
12 0 
13 0 
14 0 
15 0 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Total CSS Programs 

$539,372 
$0  
$0  

$16,310 
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$555,682 

$470,471 
$0  
$0  

$16,310 
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$486,781 

$0 
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$68,901 
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$68,901 

$0 
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0  
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
CSS Planning, Evaluation and Administration 

Planning 
Personnel 
Professional Services 
Operating Costs 
Total CSS Planning 

Evaluation 
Personnel 
Professional Services 
Operating Costs 
Total CSS Evaluation 

Administration 
Personnel 
Operating Costs 
City/County Allocated Administration 
Start-up and One-Time Implementationa/ 

Enhancement of Local Infrastructureb/ 

Total CSS Administration 
Total CSS Planning, Evaluation and Admin. 

$0 

$0 

$24,715 
$9,611 

$32,256 
$234,721 

$301,303 
$301,303 

$0 

$0 

$24,715 
$9,611 

$32,256 
$234,721 

$301,303 
$301,303 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

Total CSS $856,985 $788,084 $0 $0 $68,901 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
a/ Start-up and One-Time Implementation activities not identified with specific programs. 
b/ Enhancement of Local Infrastructure consistent with DMH Information Notice No.:06-13 (11/3/06) 
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This file was created using most current Excel version. Enclosure 2

County: San Benito 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2006-07
County Summary

Date: 4/7/2008

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA 
State General 

Fund 
Other State 

Funds Medi-Cal FFP Medicare 
Other Federal 

Funds Realignment County Funds Other Funds 

MHSA Components 

1 Community Program Planning 

2 Community Services and Supports 

3 Workforce Education and Training 

4 Capital Facilities and Technological Needs 

5 Prevention and Early Intervention 

Total MHSA Components 

$0 

$856,985 

$0  

$856,985 

$0 

$788,084 

$0  

$788,084 

$0 

$0 

$0  

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0  

$0 

$0 

$68,901 

$0  

$68,901 

$0 

$0 

$0  

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0  

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0  

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0  

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0  

$0 

Non-MHSA Mental Health Services 

Balance from SD/MC Cost Report-MH 1992 Summary $2,415,454 $532,174 $40,000 $765,695 $0 $42,000 $938,272 $45,772 $51,541 

Total County Mental Health Services $3,272,439 $788,084 $532,174 $40,000 $834,596 $0 $42,000 $938,272 $45,772 $51,541 
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This file was created using most current Excel version. Enclosure 2

County: San Benito Date: 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2006-07 
Identification of Unspent Funds 

4/7/2008 

Fiscal Year 2006-07 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

Community 
Program 
Planning 

Community 
Services and 

Supports 

Workforce 
Education and 

Training 

Capital Facilities 
and 

Technological 
Needs 

Prevention and 
Early 

Intervention 
Total-All 

Components 

MHSA Unspent Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years 

Total MHSA Unspent Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years $279,932 $279,932 

Deposits to Local MHS Fund during FY 2006-07 

Distributions from Department of Mental Health 

Interest Income Posted to MHS Fund 

Total Deposits $0 

$768,000 

$768,000 $0 $0 $0 

$768,000 

$0 

$768,000

MHSA FY 2006-07 Expenditures $0 $788,084 $0 $788,084 

Contributions to Local Prudent Reserve in FY 06-07 $0 

MHSA Funds Subject to Reversion from Prior Fiscal Year $0 

Total MHSA Unspent Funds $0 $259,848 $0 $0 $0 $259,848 
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This file was created using most current Excel version. Enclosure 2

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2006-07 
Community Services and Supports (CSS) One-Time Expenditures 

County: San Benito Date: 4/7/2008 

CSS Approved One-Time Expenditures 

(A) (B) (D) 

Approved Amount Actual Expenditures Balance 

Extension of Community Program Planning 

System Improvement 

Information Technology One-Time 

Other Approved One-Time (please list) 

1 Autos x 3 

2 Wellness Center set-up & Furnishings 

3 Wellnes Center remodle 

4 PC software installation 

5 Recruitment 

6 Telemedicine set-up for Wellness Center 

7 Rent for Drop in Center 

8 Training 

9 Recruitment 

10 PC's 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Total One-Time Expenditures 

$40,500 

$30,000 

$225,415 

$295,915 

$40,500 

$30,000 

$47,439 

$61,502 

$46,836 

$712 

$5,548 

$2,184 

$234,721 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$225,415 

-$47,439 

-$61,502 

-$46,836 

-$712 

-$5,548 

-$2,184 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$61,194 

One-Time Expenditures Redirected to CSS Services $0 

Total Use of Approved One-Time Expenditure Funding $295,915 $234,721 $61,194 

Page 20 ver 3 (12/2007) 



This file was created using most current Excel version. Enclosure 2 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2006-07 
Community Services and Supports (CSS) Crosswalk to CSI Provider Numbers 

County: San Benito Date: 4/7/2008 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) 

Client and Service Information (CSI) System Provider Number(s) 
Associated with each CSS Program 

CSS Programs: 
1 Child 
2 Transition Age Youth 
3 Adults 

Older Adults 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3500 
3500 
3500 
3500 
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